Mail Stop:RECORDATION FORMAssignment Recordation ServicesPATENTS ODirector of the U.S. Patentand Trademark OfficeP.O. Box 1450Alexandria, VA 22313-1450									
			Attorney Docket No. 201162 (AIP Ref.:0965/315US)						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
		Andrew BEHE	BE Aerospace, Inc.						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1400 Corporate Center Way Wellington, FL 33414						
3.	А.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
	\boxtimes	Assignment 🗌 Merger							
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: June 28, 2011							
	4.	A. Patent Application No. <u>13/018.686</u>	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: <u>DEPLOYABLE LEGREST</u>									
							5.	Nar con	me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:
	N	ame: W. Thad Adams, III	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CRF 3.14) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	А	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaymento deposit account number <u>15-0461</u>. 						
9.	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. W. Thad Adams Registration No. 29,037 Jeffrey S. Bernard Registration No. 50,020 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>4</u> 								

PATENT REEL: 026568 FRAME: 0274

٠

ASSIGNMENT

I, Andrew Behe, a citizen and resident of the United States of America and residing at 764 Pecan Ridge Circle, Kernersville, North Carolina, 27284, U.S.A., in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto BE Aerospace, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office at 1400 Corporate Center Way, Wellington, Florida 33414, U.S.A., ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention for certain improvements in DEPLOYABLE LEGREST, as described in the Application Serial No. 13/018,686, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 1st day of February, 2011, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including the formal application, divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue

1

therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any formal applications, continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to BE Aerospace, Inc., as sole ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this 28 day of June, 2011.

Andre Bele

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	North Carolina
COUNTY OF	Yud Kin

Time C. Mc Gee, a Notary Public for said County and ł._

State do hereby certify that Andrew Behe appeared before me personally and signed the

aforementioned Assignment.

This the _2%_ day of ______, 2011.

Notary Public

My Commi	ssion Expires	10/28	ny nga katalan	<u></u>
SEAL	OFFICIA Notary Public, I COUNTY O TINA O My Commission Expires	North Carolina F YADKIN MCGEE		

3

RECORDED: 07/11/2011